



# V2 Retail Limited

May 11, 2019

<b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 4000 51	<b>BSE Limited,</b> 25th Floor, "Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers", Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Dear Sir,

Ref. Stock Code: V2RETAIL, 532867

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper cutting pertaining to audited financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed newspaper cuttings pertaining to audited financial Results for quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 published in the newspapers namely Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) on May 11, 2019.

Kindly take the same in your records.

THANKING YOU

For V2 Retail Limited

  
**Umesh Kumar**

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

SATURDAY, MAY 11, 2019

## MARKETS 11



## V2 Retail Limited

Regd. Office: Khasra no. 928, Extended Lal Dora Abadi, Village Kapashera, Tehsil, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110037  
 CIN- L74999DL2001PLC147724, Ph: 011-41771850  
 Email: cs@vrl.net.in, website: www.v2retail.com

Audited Financial Results of V2 Retail Limited for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019  
 (Rs in Lakhs, Except for per Share Data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2019 (Refer Note 4)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Refer Note 4)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1 Total Income from operations (Net)	16,391.56	24,107.66	12,657.59	74,841.94	55,940.36
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	146.69	2,878.84	275.78	4,166.92	4,600.79
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	146.69	2,746.95	275.78	1,505.03	4,600.79
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	420.14	2,359.21	373.52	2,049.29	3,108.20
5 Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	415.90	2,360.88	362.45	2,042.87	3,097.01
6 Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	3,407.40	3,407.40	3,392.27	3,407.40	3,392.27
7 Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year					
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)					
(a) Basic:	1.23	6.93	1.16	6.02	9.62
(b) Diluted:	1.23	6.88	1.16	6.02	9.62

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 83 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also available on company website, www.v2retail.com  
 The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) rules, 2015 as specified under section 133 of the companies act, 2013.

For V2 Retail Limited  
 Sd/-  
 (Ram Chandra Agarwal)  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN:- 00491885

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 10.05.2019



## OBEROI REALTY LIMITED

Regd. Office: Commerz. 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, International Business Park, Oberoi Garden City,



# V2 Retail Limited

Regd. Office: Khasra no. 928, Extended Lal Dora Abadi, Village Kapashera, Tehsil, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110037  
CIN- L74999DL2001PLC147724, Ph: 011-41771850  
Email: cs@vrl.net.in, website: www.v2retail.com

## Audited Financial Results of V2 Retail Limited for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019

(Rs in Lakhs, Except for per Share Data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2019 (Refer Note 4)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Refer Note 4)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1 Total Income from operations (Net)	16,391.56	24,107.66	12,657.59	74,841.94	55,940.36
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	146.69	2,878.84	275.78	4,166.92	4,600.79
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	146.69	2,746.95	275.78	1,505.03	4,600.79
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	420.74	2,359.21	373.52	2,049.29	3,108.20
5 Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	415.90	2,360.88	362.45	2,042.87	3,097.01
6 Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	3,407.40	3,407.40	3,392.27	3,407.40	3,392.27
7 Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year					
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)					
(a) Basic:	1.23	6.93	1.16	6.02	9.62
(b) Diluted:	1.23	6.88	1.16	6.02	9.62

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also available on company website, www.v2retail.com

The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) rules, 2015 as specified under section 133 of the companies act, 2013.

For V2 Retail Limited

Sd/-

(Ram Chandra Agarwal)

Chairman &amp; Managing Director

DIN:- 00491885

Place: New Delhi  
Date : 10.05.2019

## श्रीराम पिस्टन्स एंड रिंग्स लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : तीसरी मंजिल, हिमालया हाउस, 23, कस्तूरबा गांधी मार्ग, नई दिल्ली- 110001  
Tel. : +91 11 2331 5941 Fax : +91 11 2331 1203, Website : www.shrirampistons.com  
E-mail : compliance.officer@shrirampistons.com, CIN : L29112DL1963PLC004084, PAN : AAACS0229G  
31 मार्च, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष समाप्त हेतु अनकेशित/ अकेशित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश

(राशि लाखों रु. में प्रति शेयर विवरण के सिवाय)

विवरण	स्वतंत्र				समेकित			
	3 माह समाप्त मार्च 31 2019	3 माह समाप्त 31 दिसम्बर 2018	3 माह समाप्त मार्च 31 2018	वर्ष समाप्त मार्च 31 2019	वर्ष समाप्त मार्च 31 2018	वर्ष समाप्त मार्च 31 2019	वर्ष समाप्त मार्च 31 2018	
1. परिचालनों से कुल आय (नोट 2 देखें)	56893	44567	49097	197854	179928	197855	179928	
2. अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानी) (कर, असाधारण मदों से पहले)	6206	3903	7000	20924	21084	20924	21084	
3. अवधि हेतु कर से पहले शुद्ध लाभ/(हानी) (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	6206	3903	7000	20924	21084	20924	21084	
4. अवधि हेतु कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ/(हानी) (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	4386	2419	4660	13845	13888	13845	13888	
5. अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानी) (कर के बाद) शामिल एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)]	4362	2651	4693	14021	14047	14021	14047	
6. चुकता इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	2237	2237	2237	2237	2237	2237	2237	
7. आय प्रति इक्विटी शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रति) संचालन के जारी रखने और छोड़ने हेतु								
(1) मूल	19.60	10.81	20.83	61.88	62.07	61.88	62.07	
(2) तरल	19.60	10.81	20.83	61.88	62.07	61.88	62.07	

### टिप्पणियाँ :

- उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीयन तथा अन्य उद्घाटन अधिनियम 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के पास दाखिल की गई तिमाही परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। वित्तीय परिणामों का प्रारूपपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.nseindia.com) तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.shrirampistons.com) पर भी उपलब्ध है।
- 01.07.2017 से माल और सेवा कर (जीएसटी) लागू होने के परिणामस्वरूप वित्तीय उत्पाद शुल्क, भू-विक्रय कर (ड्यूटी) आदि करों की जगह जीएसटी को रखा गया है। भारतीय लेखा मानक-115 और कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की अनुसूची III के अनुसार, ग्रहकों के साथ अनुसूची पर राजस्व से उत्पाद शुल्क के विपरीत, जीएसटी, ड्यूटी आदि जैसे शुल्क राजस्व का हिस्सा नहीं है। तदनुसार, 31.03.2018 को समाप्त वर्ष के आंकड़े उसके बाद बास्तव में संबन्धित नहीं हैं। इसे सुविधाजनक बनाने हेतु निम्न अतिरिक्त जानकारी प्रदान की जा रही है।

(राशि लाखों रु. में)

विवरण	स्वतंत्र				समेकित			
	3 माह समाप्त मार्च 31 2019	3 माह समाप्त 31 दिसम्बर 2018	3 माह समाप्त मार्च 31 2018	वर्ष समाप्त मार्च 31 2019	वर्ष समाप्त मार्च 31 2018	वर्ष समाप्त मार्च 31 2019	वर्ष समाप्त मार्च 31 2018	
1. परिचालनों से कुल आय (नोट 2 देखें)	56893	44567	49097	197854	179928	197855	179928	
2. अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानी) (कर, असाधारण मदों से पहले)	6206	3903	7000	20924	21084	20924	21084	
3. अवधि हेतु कर से पहले शुद्ध लाभ/(हानी) (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	6206	3903	7000	20924	21084	20924	21084	
4. अवधि हेतु कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ/(हानी) (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	4386	2419	4660	13845	13888	13845	13888	
5. अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानी) (कर के बाद) शामिल एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)]	4362	2651	4693	14021	14047	14021	14047	
6. चुकता इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	2237	2237	2237	2237	2237	2237	2237	
7. आय प्रति इक्विटी शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रति) संचालन के जारी रखने और छोड़ने हेतु								
(1) मूल	19.60	10.81	20.83	61.88	62.07	61.88	62.07	
(2) तरल	19.60	10.81	20.83	61.88	62.07	61.88	62.07	